

**BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS****DRAFT AMENDMENT NO. 1****TO****IS 7532 : 2018***(पहला पुनरीक्षण)***Soft Soap — Specification***( First Revision )*

(Not to be reproduced without the permission of BIS or used as an Indian Standard)

ICS 71.100.40

Soaps, Detergent and Surface Active Agents,  
Sectional Committee, CHD 25**Last date of comments: 15 May 2024***(Page 1, Clause 3)* Substitute the following with the existing.For the purpose of this standard, the definitions given in **3** of IS 286 shall apply.*[Page 2, Table 1, Sl No. (i), col 5]* Substitute '**15**' for '**16**'.*[Page 2, Table 1, Sl No. (iii), col 5]* Substitute '**14**' for '**15**'.*[Page 2, Table 1, Sl No. (v), col 5]* Substitute '**6**' for '**7**'.*(Page 2, Note under Table 1)* Substitute the following with the existing.

NOTE — Modify the formula given in **7** of IS 286 as given below: Free caustic alkali (as K<sub>2</sub>O), percent by

$$\text{mass} = 4.71 \frac{VN}{M}$$
*(Page 2, Clause 7.1)* Substitute the following with the existing.**7.1** For this purpose general precautions, scale of sampling and preparation of test samples, shall be as prescribed in **4.1**, **4.2** and **4.3** respectively of IS 286.**(CHD 25)**